DS90LV031A
3V LVDS Quad CMOS Differential Line Driver
General Description
The DS90LV031A is a quad CMOS differential line driver de-
signed for applications requiring ultra low power dissipation
and high data rates. The device is designed to support data
rates in excess of 400 Mbps (200 MHz) utilizing Low Voltage
Differential Signaling (LVDS) technology.

16 VCC Power supply pin, +3.3V ± 0.3V
8 GND Ground pin
Ordering Information
Operating Package Type/ Order Number
Temperature Number
−40˚C to +85˚C SOP/M16A DS90LV031ATM
−40˚C to +85˚C TSSOP/MTC16 DS90LV031ATMTC
Operating Package Type/ Order Number
Temperature Number
-55˚C to +125˚C Cerpack/W16A DS90LV031AW-QML
DS100095-9
FIGURE 7. Driver Output Levels
DS100095-10
FIGURE 8. Typical DS90LV031A, D OUT (single ended)
vs RL, TA = 25˚C
Applications Information (Continued)
DS100095-11